
Location:

IOWA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
In Cooperation with U, So Geological Survey

RECORD OF WELL

(NE)

Tovmt W/^L/SBU^ (S*> County GK^W.

Well name and number .

Twp.

Owner C\T?OF VJiutsMuM- #•*"... _Address^

Tenant
Address

W10984

Contractor _

Driller8

(-J*,*.- $ f\MK Address UpGeL»J**r»

F/A/KE. _

Drilling dates_ j\ aV y; jkt? - ;w ^» ^^

Well data:
Altitudes: DriUing curb JQfZ feet; Land surface )6^ feet_

Determined by

Topographic position SLigBT s/^fg

Total depth: Reported 2050 feet; Measured^ feet

Drilling method_

1

CABU T<\olS-

Hole and casing data n^j ' op 2.3" CASMte /4/J-4v$& ,_
>I3\ Of 2d" CASM& V17,-130 '

i T/,t*l ftf3W -***« ** C^A/r (Saout iim» Fn<*> &*>****. To K'm« t*Ow*
<ihovo-—

Original depth to water 2/jT ft. below Date _

Source of data



Sources of water: Principal Pf?/>)f?)t lu CHH#\ "SgnbA*/. •-> T-Z.au/fly>v_g.

Others

P?. OJ?UC TZON DATA

Date Jaa/- I.T., Jfr^fl

Static water level "Z'^"

Pumping water level

Yield (g,p„m,) %2-1
0 —-

Measuring point If.mP " 5& r

Duration of pumping •

Specific capacity

LABORATORY DATA -£-C4 " I, 2 , 3j 4; «_T

Well No. W109 84 Sample range Q - ZQSO No» of samples T°?

No. of dupls. and condB 4-0 2. So^sj Washed range Q.&C: - lO^L®

Samples prepared by f^iL / /Lil^JJ _Date iM^fl - ///' £>A O
Logged by ___^ , Date CTt,w^5f UP

Correlations by Date .



Depth Log
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Cedar Vcdlt1

IOWA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

In Cooperation with
U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Iowa City, Iowa

Name
Wellsborg Town Well **5
Town
We Usburg
Contractor

Hoe'3 t A,

County
Grun dtj

Driller
ss-Fffi

Drilling Dates
Mjcj 5, 10SO - ddn. IS, I9GO

Casing Record 'S3'e"<>e •?^«9.,o-/s-3'e
2 97' of 22'ao.., /4o'-43C'
"J' ct vo-csq.. Si 7- 030'
125' of IB"csg., $/5'-/040'
ISO' ef /G" esq., Ijll'-l-tpQ'

me' of I2"esg., o - is36
38 J8 sacks of ccmarit great usud from
surface to hot/am of easing

S.W.L. 2/5 GPM&29 D.D. 79'

Remarks
SC " Temp .

Logged By Northup

Explanation

of Colors

i ;^: i Soil

_____ Loess,

_____ Drift

State
/ o wa

Loc. sw&tv/vw

Sec. ;•?

I 88 N.,R./8iV.

Elev. /O8o'

ZQ.20SC'

I.G.S. No. W-io9S4

SLLtstorrtt

_____ Sand S Gravel

l--_-.i Shale

L____j Sandstone

I i ' i I Limestone

I . / .I Dolomite

_____ Chert

I4-1 4-1 Gypsum or Anhydrite

c i

I NlS INo Samples
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rftOEQ & ^MES, Inc.
WELL CONTRACTORS

<r * 6

LinCOLTl, IOIDA

LOO OF WELL

MEMBER

Phone GR 3-2707

TOWN OF WELLBBURQ- - WELL NO. 5

Started drilling - May 5, 1959
Finished drilling - January 8, i960

Total depth of well - 2050 ft.
Static water level - 215 ft.
825 gal. per rain, at 298 ft.
410 gal. per mln. at 260 ft.
Test pumped well - 46& hrs.

Formation: Black drift
Yellow clay
Sandy blue clay
Rock and shale
Gray shale
Gray shale
Gray limestone
Brown limestone
Gray limestone and shale
Gray limestone
Shale
White limestone

Brown limestone and dolomite

Brown shale
Gray shale and some limestone
Shale
St. Peter sandstone

Dolomite

Jordan sandstone
Dolomite and sandstone

WELL SUPPLIES

0-5 Ft.
5-20 Ft.
20-149 Ft.

149-173 Ft.
173-187 Ft.
187-271 Ft.
271-285 Ft.
285-295 Ft.
295-412 Ft.
412-418 Ft.
418-423 Ft.
423-490 Ft.
490-845 Ft.
845-880 Ft.
880-1420 Ft.

1420-1430 Ft.
1430-1480 Ft.
1480-1915 Ft.
1915-1995 Ft.
1995-2050 Ft.

Pipe Record:
153 ft. 6 in. of 24 in. O.D. set surface to 153 ft. 6 in.
297 ft. of 22 in. O.D. set, bottom 436 ft., top 139 ft.
113 ft. of 20 in. O.D. set, bottom 930 ft., top 817 ft.
125 ft. of 18 in. O.D. set, bottom 1040 ft., top 915 ft.
16Q ft. of 16 in. O.D. set, bottom 1480 ft., top 1311 ft.
1536 ft. of 12 in. I.D. set, bottom 1536 ft. to surface.

The 12 in. pipe was cemented from 1536 ft. to stirface, Holland Well
Service did the cementing.

Material used: 3898 sacks oement.
73 sacks bentonite
2 sacks seal flakes



IOWA BEOLOBlCftl SURVEY

rftOEQ & .AMES, Inc.

MEMBER

Phone GR 3-2707

WELL CONTRACTORS

it * 6

LlllCOLu. IOTDA

PUMPING RECORD

WH OF vrrLLSLMJRO - WELL HO.
January 14. I960

i

WELL SUPPLIES

AIRLINE
RKADIHG

A.M. I5J"
103
94
94
100

I
80

80

TII'iK

9:55
10:00
10:05
10:10

10:15
10:20
10:30
10:40
10:50
11:00

lit16
11:30
11:45
12:00

12:15
12:30
12:45
1;00
1:30
2:00

2:30
3:00

INCHES

IN WEIR

at

DRAWDOWN WATER LEVEL GAL. PER MIN. REMARKS

:30
oo

4t30
5:00
5:15
It30
6:00
6:10
6:20
6:30

7:20

8:02
8:10
8:20
8:30
8*31
8:32

8:33

I

P.M.
91
90

99

93
103

103
100

%
8
80

120

123
127
130
80

65
6o

3

2 3/4

2 3/4

4s
3 3/8
5 3/8

130
125

65
80

85

215
257
266
266
260
261
267
277
280

280

275
269
269
270
265
261
26I
261
265
267
267
257

257
257
315
315
313
311

335
340

280

295

300

280

365

365

322

280
322

280
280
280

280
322
322
280
280

280
280

665
430
850+

850 •+

775

Very dirty.
Very dirty.

Water very dirty.

Pumping sand.
Temperature 560

Pumping sand.

Temperature 56

Temperature $6
Well is developing.

Increased rate.

Engine failed
uhut down.

Recovery.

Pump started.



8:34
8:35
8:37
8:40
8:45
8:50
8:55
9:06
<>:15
9:30
9:45
10:00
ll:oo

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00

10:30
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00

4:30
5:00
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
ll:oo
12:00

1:00

2:00

MEMBER

Phone GR 3-2707

AIRLIKE
READING

P.M. 49
42
31

A.M.

P.M.

A.M.

--ttOEQ & .AMES, Inc.

INCHES

IN WEIR

54

5i +

!
3*

WELL CONTRACTORS

ft * *

LITlCOLtl, lOUM

WELL SUPPLIES

DRAv/POWH WATER LEVEL PAL. PER Villi. REMARKS

96
103
114
120

105
98
94
102

112

93
89
86

85

7?
86
88
88
88

83
83
83
83
82

81

79
82

83
82
82
82
82

53
48

45
45
45
45
45

45
45
45

311
318
329
335
320

313
309
317
327
308
304
301

300
290
301
303
303
303
J98
298
298
298
29?

296
294
297

298
297
297
297
297

268
263
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260

829

Pumping.
Very much sand.

718
775 Pumping sand.
718
866
866 Water sandy.
866
866 Water clear.

829
829

825
Tested for Hardness
20 grain.

825

Water temperature
56*

830

825 Water clear.

825
825 Motor off

Shut down rate.

410

410
410
410
410 No sand

410 Very clear
410
410
410
410 No sand



rUQEQ & ^MES, Inc.
WELL CONTRACTORS

ft * ft

WELL SUPPLIES

MEMBER
LlRCOLtl, IOTDA

Phone GR 3-2707

TIME AIPLINE
READING

INCHES
IK v;EIR

DRAWDOWN WATER LEVEL GAL. PER MIN.

3:00 A.M. 100 3i !« 260 410
4:00 100 45 260 410
5:00 100 3jU 45 260 410
6:00 100 45 260 410
7:00 100 g+ "5 260 410
8:00 101 44 259 410
8;30 101 3* 44 259 410

RECOVER*

1 Kin. 125
2 " 120

3 " 122

5 125
g i

127
10 • 128

15 ' 130
20 * 131
30 " 132
6o «• 137

REMARKS

Clear

Few grains of sand
stopped pump.



Fasaptag Test at WeUaburg, Iowa

January 14-16, I960

Well No. 5

Cr^^ .... ,-// I.
0

I

A pumping test was performed o_ the new deep well at WeUeburgv Iowa
on January 14. 13, 16 by Hoeg and Amos. The Geological Survey cooperated
la obtaining rate of discharge data and making water level measurements from
the pumping well.

The well was pumped for forty-efc; and one~hal£ hours with the discharge
varying between 280 and 366 gpm. The test started with a pumping rate of
290 gpm which fluctuated upward to 400* gpm. This rate was maintained for
8 hours when the rate was Increased between 700 gpm and 866 gpm for the
neat 22 hours. A fairly enaetaat rate of 410 gpm was pumped during the tail
16 hours of the test with a drawdown of 45 feet. This gives a specific capacity
of 3t gpm/ft.

The well recovered to within 7 feet of static la one hour.

Pumping and water-level records should be kept when the well is put
into production 2a order to aid any future planaiag*



TAS1& I

Stamping Test at WeUsburg Iowa
January 14-16, 1960

Well No. 5

Location: SW$Sw^*W£ see. 14. T. 00 &, £L 18 W., Grundy County
Total depths 2090 feet

Elevation of land surface datum: 1039 feet

Contractor: Hoeg and Ames

MUerc Erv Fink

Date Drilled: May S, 1969 - January 19, i960

Casing data: 153* 6" of 24" O. D. casing sot 0 to 193' 6"
297* of 22,! O.£>. casing set 139' to 436*
113* of 20'-' O. J>. casing set 317' to930'
125* of Id" o, D. easing set 91S* to 1040*
169* of 16" O. D. casing set 1311* to 1400*

1536* of 12'* f. D. casing set 0 to 1536*

The 12" pipe was sealed with cement grout from 0 to
1536* using 3093 Sachs of cement, 73 cache of bentoa&te*
and 2 sacks of seal flakes.

Water level: static water level was 215'

Test pump: Turbine powered directly by gas engine and auatUary engine with
belt drive. Bowls set at 387', no tail pipe

Aquifer: Prairie da Chien-Jordan-St. X*aw?eao6

Measurements: Water level measurements by airliue which wae set at 360*.
discharge determined by measuring crest of a rectangular
wifcr in (he side of a large rectangular steel tank.

7



/

January 26, I960

TO: H. G. Hershey
FROM: Russell Campbell & Leon Steele
RE: Pumping test of Wellsburg Jordan well, 15-16 January I960

The pumping test began at 9:55 a.m. Thursday January 15, I960
under the direction of Whitey Rhodes. The enclosed data was collected
during the 24-hour period of our visit. It is their plan to continue pumping
for at least another 24 hours or however long it takes to clear the well of
sand. At the end of our visit the well was still developing and discharging
sand causing a highly variable yield.

Other data collected at this time are listed below:

Location: SW^SW^NWi sec. 14, T. 88 N. , R. 18 W. , Grundy Co.;
in city park on E side of Highway 214, across highway
from water tower.

Elevation: 1089 T, D. 2050

Casing Record: 153*6" of 24" casing 0'-153'6"
297' of 22" casing 140' - 436'
113' of 20" casing 817' - 930'
125' of 18" casing 915' - 1040'
169' of 16" casing 1211' - 1480'

1536' of 12" casing 0' - !536' sealed with cement
grout 0-1536, using 3880 sacks of cement.
Open hole 1536' - 2050' (T.D.)

Pump: Centrifugal, powered by 2 gasoline engines, set at
387', no tail pipe.

Water level measurement by airline set at 360', determined by
gage calibrated to show feet of water above base of airline.

0iec iftH>ev.</& •;£•*- larfc reeW^cU^f-
Discharge determined by measuring crest of a rectangular^ steel

tank (the same tank used at the Paper Mill at Tama).

Water samples were collected at 10:30 January 16 for mineral and
radiological analysis at point of discharge from 6" pipe, 60' from pump.
Temperatures recorded during test rose slowly from 54^ F. at start of test
to 56° F. at the time the samples were taken, just before we returned to Iowa

City.



Pumping test of Wellsburg Jordan

The following persons have asked for copies of the log and mineral
analysis:

1) Hollis Ryken (Engineer)
Ackley, Iowa

2) John T. Reikena
City Clerk
Wellsburg, Iowa

Mr. Ryken, the Engineer, did not present himself during the test,
however, Mr. Rhodes promised to give us a copy of data collected during
the remainder of the test.

.



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
page I tf 4 pages

{Washington.

:District.
•3

-ffitfe.

airh/te,
fading
(feet- ueia
jjffvte.) travel

in

wi&r .
{mate*}

Diaehapjt,
fla+c.

fhpoed
time
(miit.)

Omui-
dotott

(fee+)

9:S4- )4S ZiS" static water /ei/n/

ustr o 0 .itarf- pump
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
paae. Z of- 4, pafcf

File No.
{Washington.

District

£

„..*__»y~/./^.--.7feaz£..„^

time

Airline-

(feel-of
vtehsf

in tube)
V)ah.r
level

Crest lit
Wier
(inches)

Oiseh.
flof-e
Cfptrt)

Elapsed
Time
(Mitt.)

VcavJ-
deuiti

(feet)

/••oo 19 26/
J.

Z80 J.0S- 46

i:3o ?s 26S~ z* 3ZZ £/S~ SQ

z:oo 93 Z6 7 zf 3ZZ 24S- 5-2

z:3o 93 267
1

Z~Z 2.80 Z7S SZ

3--oo /03 2S7 2-k Z80 30S" 42

3'3o /03 2S7 33f 42

4:00 /03 ZS7
1

zi 280 36S* 42 7*mp fie , p/j nipi/fa- 1 v/jr.A .1*. •/re/

4:0/ 366 triers*

1 r

t& pun tni/ia ) ia£&

4:o3 60 300 3C8 8s-
/*•"'&

4:oS 40 3ZO H 66.S 340 /OS-

4'07 29 33/ 34Z //i

4.09 if 3JS- 344 /30

4: it O 360 + &6 I4S+ water Jbe/010 t irJtnci

4:13 0 360 + 348 I4S4

4:15' 0 36Ot 3S0 14S-+

41*0 IS 3-4S- 3SS- 130

4'ZS 40 320 36a lOS"

4:30 4S 3/r 36S* /OO

4:4S 30 33o Sffa /i.<

| £:oo 4f 3/S" 39JT too

S:/S 47 3/3 H 66S 410 98

JT:3o 49 3// 4Zf 96

&:oo 80 Z80 3-t 4 30 4SS~ 6f

6»4 •j.. • • - 4S9 m&raa. -£ pum oj&g rt '/<z

li/O *i 55»* 46S"

MS IS 34T 470 /3o

/.:3o 20 340 48S' /Zf

6:34 100* 489 engine treab/e- -pampir. f ra4e trooped

6:3S 60 300 490 8?

6:36 76, 284 800* 41/ i69 rate / innur.-ft W

6:37 38 3ZZ 4fZ /07

I 6:39 30 330 413 i/r

a.e.c~mmmiTra!i~itoe"tc 10—«-n-J



0-B80 UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
P*9e 3 of- 4- pafas

File No.
f Washington

I
—£

District.

'•

"Tinte.

Airline
tfeettf

meter
in tube)

vfyter
Use/

Croat
in

Wier
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Ditch.
&+e

(gpm)

£lopaed
-Time

(mm.)

Dntui-
deton
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8'oz IZO 2 40 S77 IS* fdscove. r¥

8:o4 IZI Z39 S7€ 24

j
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A.M.

/z:oO 70 290 4i 7/8 fil.f 75"
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File No.
{Washington

District

«———--—*— «—-«-"-•
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F
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
File No.

{Washington.

District

-7

WtiH£

ArtUM
(F£ST tF
Yitrrea
/A/TifSQ

W8TS/9
UVBL

efEsr
1/4
V//EX
Oxotes)

OiscH.

C6PM)

El/tSfSC

Tr/*8
fail*)

9RAHI-
DoV/ti

(fEff)

I C'.oo t>4~ <xp S/J ?29 //7S *3

7:o° £>4^ a?? /i3s 83

1*'" UX- iff •JtfcT *3

#3o ,4rfg Vot± /3lS TE/np &*-r /MP/a/6 Se/mS £«Mb

8:3s h3 <*97 '33° ?>

ft- £,3 1?7 /3SS 22-

/o:oe If l?t 3-/4 f>f /¥/s 81

/0>'3o 6>t> j>?¥ /¥¥3" 7? Coll£< TED 1V/tTE/e SifMfi lES

foLU rV///& DlfT* COi J.ECTE z> ey D*r/t \L£/Z

/I.OO t?3 *?7 /47s- ?2^

/_>.««// lz~ if8 3-/4 23o /33S *3

/:*»P 13 <J97 /S9S fir

1«?••'• (,3 *f? 3ft ?lS && Vf

I 3:*» l>3 197 ^'/t *1* IZL£ V*

4:»* £.3 291 3/t 8is /?7* *2- MoToe 0/f-J *4sr D \v4/4 /f rr&

4:3a ?*- *** 3'/¥ *f/0 /fof S3

Si— 97 *+3 yes* 4/8

(,:** /OO
_____

l6o

a// <//o me
/fSS

¥*
7/00 /OO 3/4 V/o ¥*
&oo /so l6o *# ¥/o lo/S ¥3
f.'oe /OO l/mO 3/S y>» *olS ¥3* /)to S 4/tV

/O.'co /OO 160 3// ¥/° l/AS ¥3 \/£/ZY ai£i9. _

//:** /eo iBo 3^ 4n 1/fS fs
/i:*a /to j6o 3sV ¥/* 3 AS3 fr

/:«A /OO 16,0 3ft* ¥/o 13 IS ¥3

_>.'«• /OO 31,0 ¥/o 13 73 ¥3 //o S, WO

3-o t /OO di6o ¥'* l¥3S" f* Cl€*9A 7

*/:•* /OO 160 3ft ¥/o WfS ff
I *f:oo /OO Ado 3// ¥/o *s~s3 ¥3
\ £ :oo /c* J&6 ff* ¥/o ms &
1 J:o» /OO .„£_- stf 4/o M7S ¥s

u. •. CMinimiit F«i«ti«o orfiet je—187SI-1



B-fiJO UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
File No.

{Washington

District

"

....

"
••"•"• "'

,

*TiM6

ftlk.Ui/6

iirfimii
V/8JEO-

cf£*r
1/4
v4i£*
Oi/et/£0

Discff.
£/rre

OSfri)

Eusfteo

'17m€
Q*h4)

5>ovM

CftEr)

i?/oo /ol clSf V/o X733 ¥*¥ &»l <T/7AMS ofSA A/D

8:3o /cl

r^

1S9 3'/¥ </» 176& </¥ STopp Sd Pu /TIP

fc<oi '£#?
teS *7U r^ H<"
/lo 2^0 *7ty

72.2- ZW *7tf
/IS %v J* 77*

/17 m *77>
f

fa* •A-L * 773'
/f?0 tfd J>7*°

'at nA 17*3-

/33r w i7fS"

'27 '2.13 382.S
*

a. o. eovrairaniT nxmm omct ie-~H

?



TOWN k v2Z

LOCATION j<L/iYv,^ _^^ sec. >y T. ,fff N., R. . 1

OWNER OF WELL 7^^ •fff_ .r, WELL NO.__j_ j_

USE OF WATER; cipal sup; Private-domestic( ); Public ); Live
stock ); Industrial( ); School aupply( ); Air conditioning^ );
Cooling( );

(

CONSTRUCTION OF-WELL: Drilled: Cable tool(v), Rotary( ); Gravel-pack type( );
Driven( ); Dug( ); Bored( ); Jetted( ); ( ).

CONTRACTOR /&& / Am^
—fff*s f e1tTi™ ] ^:S_____I_Z

CASING OR CURBING DATA: (Shov by diagram on opposite side of sheet the kind, length
and depth of top and b f each aire of pipe, the amount posi
tion of seals or packers, pipe perforation and screens, etc.)

wiy A'?
US' ,f /g ,, ' /fu ,0{ ,. ~eMj a - /rM .

Sailea wiH ceife*/* frsur M Sgsa tot/.' *f

WELL DATA *"" ** "»' .sent Final
Curb Elevation /£>#? Ft. Depth Ft. Depth Jits*9 F

• Ground Elevation /oB*, Ft. Topographic Position t^_- /?,/'
Pump:

Static Level (Depth to water («_l9v_l curb) Ft. Level sf-4 Ft.
elo^P

Amount of Drawdown /? I ping at/^.-/.^g.p.m. in ^4 hrs. minut

Specific Capacity g.p.m. per ft. drawdown in hours.

Type °f Pump frrt/r/?'«?*/ .. P°v«r r jFHfcZ/ffC <~«<2/arf

Depth of Bottom of Pump ,"»V ft. with • o ft. of suction pipe.

o o
TEMPERATURE: Air__V_ F.; Water „«y F., measured after well had pumped x+ hours

and mine, atj-jr-f.*r jj.p.m.; ft? ft. from pump vater hadjjeaaea
through the following pipe ^^/.^^ \ Time /* jr ^

SOURCE OF WATER:.
Principal producing formation ltr<ta/7 .^^A/.,*.-* /y/.t ft. to ^eTe ft.

Other producing formations Hot i'*//<;y /t-datt. to /TW ft•

REMARKS: (Taste, odor, and appearance) ^Jpsyr mvsf, .»_•/»/• „W^ ,*/~r-

Sample taken for: Mineral analysis ( ); Sanitary analysis ( ).
Data collected by____£_w____y Date /<~ -7W 4<>

Copies to: Tr-fT ^Z^,^/ t.t^rif -fi^ f.fy 7twtt



Or^p-r^/S'.

IOWA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
Water Analysis Report

Iowa City, Iowa

County

Town

Grundy

Wellsburg

Date Sampled January 15, 1960

Sampled by R. B. Campbell

Location of well S*jSWgM*i Sec. ij , T» 86 N., R._J8J_1_Twp.
" (Jordan)

Owner ttollaburg Well No. 3 (1959) Depth 2050 ft.
Ctty feuppTy

Type of Drilled Static water 215 ft. Elevation 1089 ft.
well level (below surface) of well

Producing Formation (s) J'>rdau-St. Lawrence Depth Range 2050

Notes on condition of well, casing, or formations:J**' o| 24" caelng 0-153'6'|
297* oi 22- caelitf W6'-436'; US' of 20" caotag 817-030'; 125* of 16" eaatng
9I5'-1040'i 169' of la' caring 1211' -4480'; 1536' oi 12• casing 0«-1536'. Sealed
with cement grout 0,-1436' with 3880 sack, ot eement. open bole 1536-2050 (T.D.)
Diasolveff coSaWKhts and properties (in parts per million except as
indicated):

Silica (SiOz)

Iron (Fe)

Manganese (Mn) "-- • ' '

Calcium (Ca) e3

Magnesium (Mg)

Potassium (K) __

Sodium (NA)

Carbonate (CO^)

Bicarbonate (HCO3) 378

Sulfate (SO4) _§•

Chloride (CI)

Fluoride (F)

Nitrate (NO3)

34

22

72

Z.r

11

1.1

.44

Dissolved solids ...

Hardness (calc, as CaCO,)
Total HjjL

(as grains per gallon) ix'-1

Carbonate 5! ••:

Noncarbonate 33

Alkalinity (as CaCOj) **4

PH M

Specific Conductance ^20
(Micromhos at 25°C.)

Temperature (°F.) -'&

Analysis No. 1670 (1890)

. l/it/wfDate analyzed

I. G. S. Well No.

r ks- *•" PumP^a 24 bre. at 350-630 g.p.m. having a drawdown of 79 ft.
Pumplog'Level 294 ft.i Centrifugal pump-- power two gaeollne englnee.
Depth of bottom of pump 387 ft.: pumping mueb eaod--water clear


